

EASTERN VIRGINIA MEDICAL SCHOOL OFFICE OF RESEARCH

FAIRFAX HALL, SUITE 510-512 721 FAIRFAX AVENUE NORFOLK, VIRGINIA 23507-2000

> TELEPHONE (757) 446-8480 FAX (757) 446-8449

June 9, 2006

Q-9

n5-16

REGION 1

Control No. 138846

Stephen Hammann U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region 1 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1415

Dear Mr. Hammann:

03009947

In response to your letter of June 6, 2006 requesting additional information for an amendment to Nuclear Regulatory Commission License No. 45-15877-01, I am enclosing a Radiation Safety Officer Delegation of Authority for Mr. Courtney Kerr.

If you need additional information please contact me at 757-446-8480.

Sincerely,

William Wasilenko, Ph.D. Associate Dean For Research

Enc.

138846 NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-002



EASTERN VIRGINIA MEDICAL SCHOOL

OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PROVOST

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 . NORFOLK, VIRGINIA 23501-1980

GERALD J. PEPE, PH.D. DEAN AND PROVOST

TELEPHONE (757) 446-5800 FAX (757) 446-8444 EMAIL pepegj@evms.edu

To:

Faculty and Staff

From:

Gerald J. Pepe, Ph.D.

Dean and Provost, Eastern Virginia Medical School

Date:

June 9, 2006

Subject:

Delegation of Authority for Radiation Safety Officer

Mr. Courtney Kerr has been appointed Radiation Safety Officer effective June 14, 2006 and is responsible for ensuring safe use of byproduct material. The Radiation Safety Officer is responsible for managing the radiation safety program; identifying radiation safety problems; initiating, recommending, or providing corrective actions; verifying implementation of corrective actions; and ensuring compliance with regulations for the use of byproduct material. The Radiation Safety Officer is hereby delegated the authority necessary to meet these responsibilities.

The Radiation Safety Officer has the authority to immediately stop any operation involving the use of byproduct material in which health and safety may be compromised or may result in non-compliance with Nuclear Regulatory Commission requirements.

This delegation of authority remains in effect until rescinded.

The Delegation of authority as Radiation Safety Officer issued to LaMarr G. Beuchler dated July 29, 2002 is rescinded effective June 13, 2006.